

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25834/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 04/03/2013 in CWP
No.10369/2010,COCP No.3650/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB &
HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HARBHAJAN SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.K. CHAUDHARY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWARFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG
Ms. Vivekta Singh, Adv.
Ms. Nupur Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Tarjit Singh Chikkara, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.Mr. Narender Hooda, AAG
Ms. Kanika Agnihori, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter after two weeks as learned
counsel for the petitioner want to file additional
documents to satisfy that the applicant possesses
the degree from the University duly recognised by
the Government of India.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
Court Master(SHARDA KAPOOR)
Court Master