

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25834/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 04/03/2013 in CWP No.10369/2010,COCP No.3650/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HARBHAJAN SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.K. CHAUDHARY &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Deepak Karwar, Adv.  
Mr. Sudheer Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Status quo as on today regarding the vacancy.

List the matter for final hearing at admission stage.

Additional affidavit may be filed by the parties.

(O.P. SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER

(M.S. NEGI)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR