

SECTION IVB

Listed on.04.09.2015

Court No.6

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No.5
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.2

(Application for direction)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 25834 OF
2013

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Harbhajan Singh ...Petitioner(s)

Versus

P.K. Chaudhary & Anr. ...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 28.04.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

" Status quo as on today regarding the vacancy.

List the matter for final hearing at admission stage.

Additional affidavit may be filed by the parties."

It is submitted that standing counsel for the State of Haryana has on 01.05.2014 filed short reply by way of affidavit. Copies of the same are already included in SLP paper books but the same is defective as he has not mentioned the Para regarding "No new facts...." in the reply affidavit.

It is further submitted that Ms. Usha Nandini V, Advocate has on 12.08.2015 filed Vakalatnama on behalf of petitioner as Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, erstwhile advocate has expired & she has also filed application for direction alongwith Annexure A to C and affidavit which is registered as I.A. No.2. The copies of same are already

included in SLP paper book.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The Interlocutory application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 02nd day of September, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Usha Nandini V, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Com1/Mty